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ABOUT
HARTSELLE CITY


SCHOOLS
Hartselle City Schools is a premier

Alabama public school district. It

leads the way on local, state, and


national levels academically,

artistically, and athletically. Hartselle


City Schools offers a diverse

portfolio of instructiional


opportunities for all students at all

levels and abilities.



HCS serves 3,650 Pre-k to 12th


grade students across six schools

and offers a wide range of

extracurricular activities.

OUR COMMUNITY
With a population of 15,455, the city of Hartselle

is located in beautiful north-central Alabama. It is

convenient to areas such as Decatur, Huntsville,


and Madison, with its proximity to interstate I-65.
Hartselle boasts a highly rated school district and is the second


largest city in Morgan County. The city was included in the book "The

100 Best Small Towns in America" and continuously works to bring


new industries and businesses to its residents.



TOTAL ENROLLMENT = 3,650

PERSONNEL

DEMOGRAPHICS
Black
White
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian/
Pacific Islander

American Indian/
Alaskan Native

Two or More Races

4.5%
81.8%
3.2%




.1%



.4%



1.3%

Primary Schools
Intermediate School
Junior High School
High School

SCHOOLS
3
1
1
1

TRANSPORTATION
Number of Buses 
Regular Routes 
Mid-Day Routes

30
24
2

Certified
Classified

321
176

RANKINGS & AWARDS
Blue Ribbon Schools of Excellence District
Ranked #8 in Alabama by Niche
11 Nationally Board Certified Teachers
52 Students with ACT of 30 or Higher in 2022
5 National Merit Semi-Finalists for 2023
State Championships in Football, Baseball, Volleyball,

Golf, Basketball, Softball, Wrestling, and Tennis


